
1 Board of Contract and Supply **Abstract of Bids** 5/24/2021

BID NO. 6623

BUREAU OF PURCHASING Bid Opening Date: 5/14/2021

I Larkin Center Total Bids Rec'd. 2

Yonkers, NY  10701 ITEM:Maintenace & Repair of YPS Elevators

Phone 914-377-6031

Buyer: Stephen Radziminsky

******Vendor #1****** ******Vendor#2****** ******Vendor#3****** ******Vendor #4******

Name…… Unitec Elevator Slade Elevator Inc.

Address… 97-20 99th Street 1101 Bristol Road

Ozone Park, NY 11201 Mountainside, NJ 07092

APPR

NO. QTY ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1.01 12 Mo.Ceaser Chavez School $200.00 $2,400.00

1.02 12 Mo.Elevator Maint Palisade Prep #1 $200.00 $2,400.00

1.03 12 Mo.Elevator Maint Palisade Prep #2 $200.00 $2,400.00

1.04 12 Mo.Elevator Maint Palisade Prep #3 $200.00 $2,400.00

1.05 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Palisade Prep 

Wheelchair Lift $100.00 $1,200.00

1.06 12

Mo.Elevator Maint Cross Hill 

Academy Freight $300.00 $3,600.00

1.07 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Cross Hill 

Academy Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.08 12

Mo.Elevator Maint Eugenio Maria 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.09 12

Mo.Elevator Maint Eugenio Maria 

Passenger Wheelchair $100.00 $1,200.00

1.10 12

Mo. Elevator Maint. At Hawthorne 

(Pearls) Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.11 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Hawthorne 

(Pearls) Wheelchair Lift $100.00 $1,200.00

1.12 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Lincoln High 

Passenger $250.00 $3,000.00

1.13 12

Mo. Elevator Maint MLK Junior 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.14 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Motessori (Pool) 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.15 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Montessori 

Passenger 200.00$          $2,400.00

BID-1



2 Board of Contract and Supply **Abstract of Bids** 5/24/2021

BID NO. 6623

BUREAU OF PURCHASING Bid Opening Date: 5/14/2021

I Larkin Center Total Bids Rec'd. 2

Yonkers, NY  10701 ITEM:Maintenace & Repair of YPS Elevators

Phone 914-377-6031

Buyer: Stephen Radziminsky

******Vendor #1****** ******Vendor#2****** ******Vendor#3****** ******Vendor #4******

Name…… Unitec Elevator Slade Elevator Inc.

Address… 97-20 99th Street 1101 Bristol Road

Ozone Park, NY 11201 Mountainside, NJ 07092

APPR

NO. QTY ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1.16 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Riverside 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.17 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Paideia 15-

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00

1.18 12

Mo.Elevator Maint Paideia Passenger 

(Modular) $200.00 $2,400.00

1.19 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Roosevelt 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.20 12 Mo.Elevator Maint Roosevelt Freight $300.00 $3,600.00 $300.00 $3,600.00

1.21 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Rosemarie Ann 

Siraguse Passenger Modular $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.22 12

Mo.Elevator Maint Saunders High 

Passenger (Main Elevaor) $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.23 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Saunders Annex 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.24 12

Mo.Elevator Maint Saunders Elevator 

3 $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.25 12

Mo.Elevator Maint School 17 

Passenger (Module) $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.26 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Yonkers 

Middle/High School Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

1.27 12

Mo. Elevator Maint Vive School 

Passenger $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00

2.01 130 Elevator Repairs Labor Straight Time $200.00 $26,000.00 $155.00 $20,150.00

2.02 20 Elevator Repairs Labor Overtime $300.00 $6,000.00 $275.00 $5,500.00

2.03 130 Elevator Repairs Helper Straight Time $150.00 $19,500.00 $150.00 $19,500.00

2.04 20 Elevator Repairs Helper Overtime $225.00 $4,500.00 $270.00 $5,400.00

BID-1



3 Board of Contract and Supply **Abstract of Bids** 5/24/2021

BID NO. 6623

BUREAU OF PURCHASING Bid Opening Date: 5/14/2021

I Larkin Center Total Bids Rec'd. 2

Yonkers, NY  10701 ITEM:Maintenace & Repair of YPS Elevators

Phone 914-377-6031

Buyer: Stephen Radziminsky

******Vendor #1****** ******Vendor#2****** ******Vendor#3****** ******Vendor #4******

Name…… Unitec Elevator Slade Elevator Inc.

Address… 97-20 99th Street 1101 Bristol Road

Ozone Park, NY 11201 Mountainside, NJ 07092

APPR

NO. QTY ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

2.05 1 Elevator Repairs Parts $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $9,000.00 $59,000.00

3.00 8 5 Year Elevator Load Weight Test $1,600.00 $12,800.00 $1,760.00 $14,080.00

Total Price $193,000.00 Non-responsive

Missing Items

1.01-1.18

Missing Pages

From BSP

BID-1


